Danish Refugee Council Moldova Gheorge Asachi 26/3, Chisinau Republic of Moldova Fiscal Code 1022620005488 Email: moldova.admin@drc.ngo





To:

S.C. "MARCOLETIS" SRL

Attn:

Mr. Victor TULGARA

Director of S.C. "MARCOLETIS" SRL,

Date:

February 1, 2024

Subject:

Recommendation for SC "MARCOLETIS" SRL - Rehabilitation Works at

Accommodation Asylum Center of Inspectorate General of Migration

To Whom It May Concern,

In the role of contracting authority, Danish Refugee Council Moldova, hereby confirm that SC "MARCOLETIS" SRL has made exemplary performance and commitment in the rehabilitation efforts at the Accommodation Asylum Center of the Inspectorate of Migration.

More specifically, under the project "Provision of WASH services to Refugee Children and Women to ensure their protection and safety in Moldova," SC "MARCOLETIS" SRL played a crucial role in the successful completion of the rehabilitation works, particularly in enhancing 14 WASH facilities. The collaboration with Danish Refugee Council (DRC), cofounded by UNICEF, required a high level of expertise and adherence to both national and international standards, and SC "MARCOLETIS" SRL surpassed our expectations.

The management team of the SC "MARCOLETIS" SRL, demonstrated exceptional leadership and a profound understanding of the assignment, attention to detail, proactive approach, and dedication to delivering quality work that were instrumental in the project's success. The company exhibited professionalism and a strong commitment to timelines, ensuring that all deliverables were met promptly.

Based on our experience working with SC "MARCOLETIS" SRL, Danish Refugee Council Moldova recommend this company for future similar projects. Expertise, reliability, and commitment of the company to excellence make SC "MARCOLETIS" SRL a valuable partner, and we are looking forward to the opportunity to collaborate with them again in the future.

Warm regards

Ms. Verica RECEVIC
Country Program Manager

DRC Moldova